
The New Zealand Duties Guide is regularly updated, incorporating amending legislation as soon as possible.  
Where applicable, historical legislation is discussed.  Reference is made to all forms of determinations, 
Orders in Council and rulings that impact on duties and customs.

Features and Benefits
�� Written in plain language, making tax law and legislation simple and easy to understand
�� Commentary discusses rulings and standard practice statements issued by Inland Revenue under the 
relevant section

�� Continually updated so you can rely on the information
�� Detailed index makes it easy to locate your specific topic of interest
�� Practitioner’s viewpoint section
�� Section on the implications of the abolition of gift duty

Topics 

Commentary

�� Customs duty

�� Approved issuer levy

�� Gaming duty

�� Repealed regimes

Topics 

Legislation

�� Gaming Duties Act 1971

�� Estate And Gift Duties Act 1968

�� Gambling Act 2003

�� Gaming And Lotteries Act 1977

�� Dumping And Countervailing 
Duties Act 1988

�� Casino Control Act 1990

�� Customs And Excise Act 1996

�� Customs And Excise Regulations 
1996

NEWS: Included in the service is New Zealand Duties and Levies Tracker, a regular alerting service 
from CCH analysts that keeps you up-to-date with news and developments as they happen. Tracker 
alerts can be received daily or weekly, by RSS feed or by email - the choice is yours.

PRINT: Also available in print - one volume with regular updates.

ONLINE: This 12-month subscription can be accessed through IntelliConnect®, CCH’s online 
subscription platform. IntelliConnect® provides easy access to your subscription content with 
powerful search functions to speed up research. Regular updates to the content ensure you have 
access to the most current information.
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For more information visit Wolters Kluwer New Zealand | www.wolterskluwer.co.nz 	
0800 500 224 or to subscribe, contact our Account Managers for your area:

Grant Cartwright | Call 021 430 712 | Email: grant.cartwright@wolterskluwer.com 		
National Major Accounts

Sunshine Metro | Call 021 860 206 | Email: sunshine.metro@wolterskluwer.com 		
Auckland CBD

Trish Glover | Call 021 430 716 | Email: trish.glover@wolterskluwer.com			 
Auckland West & South, Waikato, Taranaki, Taupo & Hawkes Bay

Ben Haarmann | Call 029 201 2520 | Email: ben.haarmann@wolterskluwer.com 		
Auckland North, East & South East, Northland, Tauranga, Gisborne

Jodi Percy | Call 021 430 719 | Email: jodi.percy@wolterskluwer.com 		
Wellington, Lower North Island, Nelson/Marlborough

Sarah Innes | Call 021 430 715 | Email: sarah.innes@wolterskluwer.com			 
South Island excl Nelson/Marlborough


